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NAVAL ACADEMY CHOCOLATE TRUFFLE

JUNGLE GREEN
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Collegiate Quarter Zip - Style #FW25CS004

Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

@
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Comments (7)

@ FIT: GOLF HALF ZIP (SS25CS013)

CORDUROQOY THROAT LATCH W/ BUTTON CLOSURE INSET
@ NECK

ZIPPER CLOSURE @ CF - CORDURQY BINDING @ ZIPPER
& NECK TRIM

POCKET @ SIDE SEAM - USE COTTON JERSEY FOR
POCKET BAGS

@ ALD WOVEN LABEL @ SIDE SEAM
@ 2X2 RIB DOUBLED @ SLEEVE CUFF

@ VENT @ SIDE SEAM - CORDUROOY @ FACING
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Comments (9)

1/4" SN TS @ CF JERSEY BINDING - APPLIES TO TOP
EDGE ONLY

@ BOX STITCH @ THROAT LATCH INSET
@ STRADDLE STITCH @ NECK
@ STRADDLE STITCH @ SHOULDER SEAM

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ ARMHOLE

1/4" SN TS @ WELT POCKETS - ADD BAR TACKS AT TOP
AND BOTTOM EDGE

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ SIDE SEAM

@ STRADDLE STITCH @ SLEEVE CUFFS

1/4"DN TS @ BOTTOM HEM - TURNBACK HEM WITH
COVERLOCK

4_Stitching Details-1
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Collegiate Quarter Zip - Style #FW25CS004

Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

Measured Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length

Shoulder Slope

CF Zipper Length
Front Neck Drop
Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width
Neck Width at Top @ Top Edge
Collar Height at CB

Across Shoulder
Across Front/Across Back Position from HPS

Across Front
Across Back

Chest Width
Bottom Opening Width- At Edge

Bottom Hem Height

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width- At Seam

Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge

Sleeve Cuff Height

On-seam Pocket Opening Length

On-Seam Pocket Placement from Bottom Edge

Pocket Bag Height
Pocket Bag Width
Side Slit Height

Sideseam Forward Placement

Loop Label Placement at Sideseam

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom
edge

Shoulder point perpendicular
to HPS

From neck to bottom edge
HPS to neck seam
HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck,
at HPS point

Neck seam to collar edge at
CB

Edge to edge

Down from HPS, Seam to
seam

Down from HPS, Seam to
Seam

1" Below armhole- edge to
edge

At bottom edge
Bottom edge to top of trim

3-point measure from CB
Neck to shoulder point to
sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure
perpendicular

1" below armhole- edge to
edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge
Width at Seam

At edge

Cuff edge to seam

Along opening edge

Top edge to bottom edge of
pocket bag inside

From bottom edge to top of
slit

Bottom edge to bottom of
loop label, at the WL side
seam

true

true

false

false
false
false

false
false
false

false
true

false

false

true
true

false

true

false

false

false
false
false
false
false
false

false
false
false

false

false

Full

Full

Full

Full
Full
Full

Full
Full
Full

Half
Full

Half

Half

Half
Half
Full

Full

Full

Half

Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full

Full
Full
Full

Full

Full

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in
1/8in
1/8 in

1/4in
1/8in
1/8in
1/4in
0in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in
1/4in
1/8in

1/2in

1/4in

1/4in

1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/4in
1/8 in

1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8in

1/8in

1/8in

26 in

25in

21/2in

71/2in
37/18in
3/4in

63/4in
83/8in
23/4in
221/2in
7in
201/2in

21in

221/2in
22 1/12in
1in

341/2in

13in

10 in
714 in
41/2in
33/4in
21/4in
61/4in
4in

10 in
71/2in
2in

1/2 in

63/4in

26in

251/2in

25/8in
7in
37/8in
3/4in

7 1/4in
8 1/4in
23/4in
23in
7in
21in

2lin

23in
22 1/2in
7/8 in

34 3/4in

13in

10 1/8in

7 1/4in
41/2in
33/4in
21/4in
6 1/4in
4in

9 3/4in

7 3/4in

0in

1/2'in

1/8 in
-1/2'in
0in
0in
1/2'in
-1/8 in
0in
1/2'in
0in
1/2'in
0in
1/2'in
0in
-1/8in

1/4in
0in
1/8 in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
-1/4 in
1/4in
0in
0in

0in

0in

1/4in

0in
0in
0in
1/2'in

0Oin

0in
0in
0in
0in
0in
0in

Size Specifications -
Measurements |/ 1st Proto

26in

251/4in

21/2in

71/2in
37/8in
3/4in

71/4in
83/8in
23/4in
221/2in
7in
201/2in

2lin

22 1/2in
22 1/2in
1in

341/2in

13in

10in

7 1/4in
41/2in
33/4in
21/4in
6 1/4 in
4in
10in
71/2in
2in
1/2'in

6 3/4in

02-19-2025

Follow Revised

Back to Spec

Keep As Sample

Back to Spec

Back to Spec

Back to Spec

Back to Spec

Back to Spec

Back to Spec
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Collegiate Quarter Zip - Style #FW25CS004
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

1st Proto - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON FEB 18, 2025 11:00 PM
1ST PROTO: SIZE:M, CREATED AT: 02-13-2025

FW25CS004 Collegiate Quarter Zip

FITTING DATE: 2/13/24

MODEL/ATTENDEES: Jessica, Cal, Wes, Megan, Jeni, Anastasiya
STATUS: 1st Proto Approved to 1st Fit

Fit Comments:

. Follow revised back body length of 25 1/4” to level the hem.

. CF zipper length came in -1/2", go back to spec.

. Back neck width came in 7 1/4”, please keep as sample.

. Across shoulder came in +1/2”, go back to spec.

. Across front came in +1/2”, go back to spec.

. Chest came in +1/2”, go back to spec.

. Missing the 1/2” side seam forward, please ensure to adjust pattern to reflect.

0 NO Ol A WN B

Construction/Workmanship:

Feedback & Revisions [ 1st

Proto
02-19-2025

. Diéu chinh lai chiéu dai lung sau thanh 25 1/4” dé lam déu dudng lai.

. Chiéu dai day kéo trudc -1/27, diéu chinh lai theo thong s6 ky thuat.

. Chiéu rong c6 sau la 7 1/4”, giti nguyén nhu mau.

. Ngang vai +1/2”, diéu chinh lai theo thong s6 ky thuat.

. Ngang than trudc +1/27, vui long diéu chinh lai theo thong so ky thuat.
. Vong nguc +1/27, vui long diéu chinh lai theo théng s6 ky thuat.

. Thiéu duong may bén 1/2” vé phia trudc, vui long dam bao diéu chinh.
. Diéu chinh chiéu rong va chiéu cao cua tui theo thong s6 ky thuét. Kich
thudc khong bao gébm dudng may vt sd.

0N QN Ul W

. Go back to spec on pocket bag width and height. Measurement not including overlock.

1. Add an additional button on the collar so that the tab can be secured backwards. See image.

1. Thém mot nut bé sung trén ¢ do dé€ co thé ¢ dinh phéan dai vé phia sau. Vui long tham khao anh dinh kem
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Collegiate Quarter Zip - Style #FW25CS004 Feedback & Revisions [ 1st
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025 Proto

02-19-2025

Screen Shot 2025-02-18 at 5.40.15 PM.jpg
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Collegiate Quarter Zip - Style #FW25CS004 Feedback & Revisions [ 1st
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025 Proto

02-19-2025

Thém mot nut bé sung trén ¢ do d€ co6 thé c6 dinh phéan dai vé phia sau. Vui long tham khao anh dinh kém

FW25C5004 Collegiate Quarter Zip

Add an additional button on the collar so that the tab can be secured backwards.

Screen Shot 2025-02-19 at 12.13.45 PM.jpg
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FW25CS004

THONG SO
EXPECTE |1ST PROTO 4 ADJUST | REVISED |MEASUREMENT
No POINT OF MEASURE DICH HOW TO MEASURE DICH CRITICAL | TYPE | TOLERANCE D RCVD VARIANCE BY #- SPEC NOTES
1 |Front Body Length DAI A0 THAN TRUGC  |HPS to bottom edge TU DINH VAI PEN MEP LAl |true Full |1/4in 26in |26 in 0in 0in 26in
2 |Back Body Length DAI AO THAN SAU ng;e“ seam to bottom EHA COSAUBENMEP |\ e |Funl |1/4in 25in  |251/2in |1/2in  [1/4in |25 1/4 in|Follow Revised
- Shoulder point DO TU NGANG VAI DEN . . . . . .
3 . <
Shoulder Slope XUOl VAI perpendicular to HPS DIEM NGANG DAU VAI false Full |1/4in 21/2in |25/8in 1/8 in 0in 21/2in
. DAI DAY KEO GITA From neck to bottom N . . . . . . .
4 |CF Zipper Length TRUGC edge TW CO BEN MEP false Full |1/4in 71/2in |7in -1/2in  [0in 7 1/2in |Back to Spec
5 |Front Neck Drop HA c6 TRUOC HPS to neck seam ?JII.:? VAI BEN BUONG false Full {1/8 in 37/8in [37/8in 0in 0in 37/8in
6 |Back Neck Drop HA cO sAU HPS to neck seam :’;:? VAIDEN BUONG false Full [1/8 in 3/4in 3/4in 0in 0in 3/4in
. . : Seam to seam atback | T BUONG MAY DEN . . . . . .
7 |Back Neck Width RONG CO SAU neck, at HPS point DUGNG MAY TAI CO SAU false Full |1/4in 63/4in |71/4in 1/2in 1/21in 7 1/4in |Keep As Sample
g (Neck WidthatTop @  |RONG CO TAI MEP false  |Full |1/8in 83/8In [81/4In |-1/8in |0In 83/8 In
Top Edge TREN
. CAO LA CO TAIGIDPA  |Neck seam to collar DUGONG MAY CO DEN MEP, . . . . . .
9 |Collar Height at CB SAU edge at CB CO TALGIUA CO SAU false Full |1/8in 23/4in |23/4in 0in 0in 23/4in
10|Across Shoulder NGANG VAI Edge to edge MEP'DEN MEP false Half |1/4in 221/2in|23 in 1/2in 0in 22 1/2 in [Back to Spec
Across Front/Across vi TRI NGANG THAN
11 o TRUOC, THAN SAU TU true Full {0in 7in 7in 0in 0in 7in
Back Position from HPS |-
DINH VAI
. . Down from HPS, Seam |HA TU BINH VAI, PUONG ) . ) . ) )
12|Across Front NGANG THAN TRUOC to seam MAY DEN BUGNG MAY false Half |1/4 in 201/2in|21in 1/2in 0in 20 1/2 in |Back to Spec
< Down from HPS, Seam |HA TU DINH VAI, BUONG .
13|Across Back NGANG THAN SAU to Seam MAY BEN DUGNG MAY false Half |1/4 in 21in 21in 0in 0in 21in
1" Below armhole- edge HA 1" DUGI NGA TU .
14|Chest Width RONG NGUC A ~€09€ INACH, PO TU' MEP DEN  |true Half |1/4 in 221/2in |23 in 1/2in  |0in 22 1/2 in [Back to Spec
9 MEP
Bottom Opening Width- [NGANG LAI AO - TAI . . . . . . .
5 A ,
1 At Edge DUONG MEP At bottom edge TAI MEP LAl true Half |1/4 in 221/2in|221/2in |0in 0in 221/2in
16/Bottom Hem Height | TO BAN LAI AO Ei‘::'mm edgetotopof  |\yen HEN DIEU false  |Full |1/8in 1in 7/8 in /8in |0in 1in
. .. |3-point measure from CB|DO 3 DIEM TU GIFA CO
17/ Sleeve Length from CB |DAI TAY TU GIVA CO |\ 4 46 shoulder point to|[SAU DEN DIEM VAIDEN  |true  |Full |1/2in 341/2in|343/4in |1/4in  |0in 341/2in
Neck SAU -
sleeve edge MEP TAY
18| Armhole Drop HA NACH Below HPS - measure  |HA TU'CAO VAIDEN DIEM |\ . ey 147410 13in  |13in 0in 0in 13in

perpendicular

NGANG NGA TU NACH




1" below armhole- edge

HA 1" DUOI NGA TU

19|Bicep Width RONG BAP TAY NACH, PO T’ MEP PEN  |false  |Half [1/4in 10in  [101/8in [1/8in |0in 10in
to edge -
MEP

20| Forearm Width RONG CANG TAY Zd;’é’ from sleeve cuff g r(y mEP LAI TAY false  |Half |1/4in 714in |71/4in  |0in 0in 71/4in

Sleeve Opening Width- |RONG LAI AO - TAI - = - . . . . . .
21 At Seam DUGNG MAY Width at Seam RONG TAI BUONG MAY false Half |1/4 in 41/2in (41/2in 0in 0in 41/2in
2 i{eg:eo"emng Width- | 2ONG LAI AO - TAI MEP |At edge TAI MEP LAI false  |Half |1/4 in 33/4in |334in |0in 0in 33/4in
23|Sleeve Cuff Height TO BAN LAl TAY Cuff edge to seam MEP DEN BUONG MAY false Full |1/8in 21/4in (21/4in 0in 0in 21/4in

On-seam Pocket DAI MIENG TUI TREN ) - . . . . . . .
24 Opening Length DUONG MAY SUON Along opening edge DOG/IMIENG TU| false Full |1/4'in 61/4in |61/4in 0in 0in 6 1/4 in

On-Seam Pocket Pa— . .
25|Placement from Bottom Vi .TRI TUI SUON TU false Full |1/8in 4in 4 in 0in 0in 4in

MEP LAl
Edge
) L Top edge to bottom edge of [MEP DEN MEP CUAOT . . . . . .
26|Pocket Bag Height DAI LOT TUI pocket bag inside TUI BEN TRONG false Full |1/8 in 10 in 9 3/4in -1/4in |0in 10 in Back to Spec
27|Pocket Bag Width RONG LOT TUI false Full [1/8in 71/2in |73/4in 1/4 in 0in 7 1/2in |Back to Spec
. . ) 2 From bottom edge to top of | - : 2 . . . . . .

28|Side Slit Height CAO XE LAI Slit MEP LAI BEN DINH XE LAI |false Full {1/8 in 2in 2in 0in 0in 2in

Sideseam Forward V| TRi CHOM PUONG . . . ) . .
29 Placement MAY SUON false Full |1/8 in 1/2in 0in 0in 0in 1/2in Back to Spec

P . . |Bottom edge to bottom |MEP LAI DEN MEP NHAN,

Loop Label Placement |V| TRI NHAN SUON CO s i a ) . . . . .

30 at Sideseam SUON NGOAI of loop label, at the WL |TAI SUON TRAI NGOAI false Full |1/8in 63/4in |0in 0in 0in 6 3/4in

side seam

NGUOl MAC
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